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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.
Act 977 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H3/14/13 S$3/26/13
89th General Assembly A Bi1
Regular Session, 2013 HOUSE BILL 1457

By: Representative Ballinger
By: Senator B. King

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO REVISE THE PROCEDURES FOR CONDUCTING A
MEETING OF THE STATE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS;
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO REVISE THE PROCEDURES FOR CONDUCTING A
MEETING OF THE STATE BOARD OF ELECTION
COMMISSIONERS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 7-4-101(e)(4), concerning the State Board

of Election Commissioners, is amended to read as follows:

(e) (&)

forthe meeting+- A meeting of the board may be chaired and conducted by:

(A) The chair of the board; or

(B)(i) A person designated by the chair of the board to

act as chair for the meeting.

(ii) If a person is designated by the chair under

subdivision (e)(4)(B) (i) of this section:

(a) The designated person’s presence shall

count for a quorum to conduct business; and

(b) The designated person may vote in the

meeting.
/s/Ballinger APPROVED: 04/08/2013
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